## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

CHICAGO LAWYERS' COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW, INC.	) )	
Plaintiff	)	Judge Amy J. St. Eve
V.	)	Magistrate Judge Jeffrey Cole
CRAIGSLIST, INC.	)	Case No. 06 C 0657
Defendant.	)	

TO:Stephen D. Libowsky<br/>Louis A. Crisostomo<br/>Howrey LLP<br/>321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400<br/>Chicago, Illinois 60610Laurie Wardell<br/>Elyssa Balingit Winslow<br/>Chicago Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights<br/>Under Law, Inc.100 North LaSalle Street, Suite 600<br/>Chicago, Illinois 60602100 North LaSalle Street, Suite 600<br/>Chicago, Illinois 60602

## **RE-NOTICE OF MOTION**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Tuesday, June 27, 2006, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, we will appear before The Honorable Amy J. St. Eve or before any other judge sitting in her stead in Courtoom 1241 of the United States District Court, Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, 219 S. Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois, and present the Amended Motion of Amici Amazon.com, Inc., AOL LLC, eBay Inc., Google Inc., Yahoo! Inc., Electronic Frontier Foundation, Internet Commerce Coalition, NetChoice,

NetCoalition, and United States Internet Service Provider Association for leave to file an Amicus

Brief in Support of craigslist's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, a copy of which is served upon you.

Dated: June 22, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Samuel Fifer

Marc J. Zwillinger (ARDC # 6226447) Samuel Fifer (ARDC # 0803006) Julie Samuels (ARDC # 6287282) SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 7800 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

Counsel for Amici Amazon.Com, Inc.,

AOL LLC, eBay Inc., Google Inc., Yahoo! Inc.,

Electronic Frontier Foundation, Internet Commerce Coalition, NetChoice, NetCoalition, and United States Internet Service Provider Association

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Julie Samuels, certify that I caused a copy of the preceding **RE-NOTICE OF MOTION** to be served by e-mail to Stephen D. Libowsky and Laurie Wardell via the ECF system of the U.S. District Court, Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, and by Federal Express delivery to Stephen D. Libowsky and Laurie Wardell on this 22<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2006.

/s/ Julie Samuels Julie Samuels